506112711 06/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6159434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE ELEGANT MONKEYS LTD.	06/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME
City:	NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO-FU
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	617-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16904672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com, inga.hildreth@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP - NEW YORK

Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036470.00106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGA HILDRETH
SIGNATURE:	/INGA HILDRETH/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=036470_00106_9200612US01_Executed-Assignment-Document-Elegant_Murata#page1.tif

PATENT 506112711 REEL: 052973 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Elegant Monkeys Ltd. (Corporation of Israel), having a place of business at: 14 Weizmann St., Tel Aviv 6423914, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain right, title and interest in International Application No. PCT/IL2018/051378, filed December 19, 2018, and entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM OF MODELLING A MENTAL/EMOTIONAL STATE OF A USER (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign and transfer its Patent Rights to Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. (Corporation of Japan), having a place of business at: 10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto-fu 617-8555, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Patent Rights, in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	The Elegant Monkeys Ltd.
Date: June 11th, 2620	0°20 pustifien d'0100 1882 180902280 10.00 By: \$150902280 10.00
	Name: Nimrod Kramer
	Title: Co-Founder, CEO
ASSIGNEE:	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Date: June 12, 2020	By: 46 Griffen James
	Name: Yoshitaka TANINO
	Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

AFDOCS/22253764.1

RECORDED: 06/18/2020

PATENT REEL: 052973 FRAME: 0140